

Freedom of Information Report **FOI / 10751**

Question (dated:15/01/2021)
Requestor Category: Whatdotheyknow

- 1.) What was the non-clinical, temporary staff spend for 2020?
- 2.) What agencies were used in 2020?
- 3.) Do you recruit via PSL's, Master Vendor or Vendor Neutral Managed Solution?
- 4.) If none of the above, do you use the CCS Framework for recruitment?

Response – Pennine Acute Hospitals NHS Trust

1. What was the non-clinical, temporary staff spend for 2020?

Pennine Acute Hospitals NHS Trust publishes all FOI requests and responses on our website. In line with Section 21 of the act, please follow the link below to find the previous FOI responses requested

https://www.srft.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-of-information/randr/?entryid58=191772&q=0%7e10181%7e&2071478_q=0%7e10181%7e

Bank and agency spend for 2020-2021 financial year will be published in April 2021 (exempt under section 22 of the FOI Act)

2. What agencies were used in 2020?

Pennine Acute Hospitals NHS Trust publishes all FOI requests and responses on our website. In line with Section 21 of the act, please follow the link below to find the previous FOI responses requested

<https://www.srft.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-of-information/randr/?entryid34=204975&q=0%7e10698%7e>

3. Do you recruit via PSL's, Master Vendor or Vendor Neutral Managed Solution?

Pennine Acute Hospitals NHS Trust publishes all FOI requests and responses on our website. In line with Section 21 of the act, please follow the link below to find the previous FOI responses requested

https://www.srft.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-of-information/randr/?entryid58=191772&q=0%7e10181%7e&2071478_q=0%7e10181%7e

4. If none of the above, do you use the CCS Framework for recruitment? **N/A**

Response – Salford Royal NHS Foundation Trust

1. What was the non-clinical, temporary staff spend for 2020?

Salford Royal NHS Foundation Trust publishes all FOI requests and responses on our website. In line with Section 21 of the act, please follow the link below to find the previous FOI responses requested

<https://www.srft.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-of-information/randr/?entryid34=191771&q=0%7e10176%7e>

Bank and agency spend for 2020-2021 financial year will be published in April 2021 (exempt under section 22 of the FOI Act)

2. What agencies were used in 2020?

Salford Royal NHS Foundation Trust publishes all FOI requests and responses on our website. In line with Section 21 of the act, please follow the link below to find the previous FOI responses requested

<https://www.srft.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-of-information/randr/?entryid34=204975&q=0%7e10698%7e>

3. Do you recruit via PSL's, Master Vendor or Vendor Neutral Managed Solution?

Salford Royal NHS Foundation Trust publishes all FOI requests and responses on our website. In line with Section 21 of the act, please follow the link below to find the previous FOI responses requested

<https://www.srft.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-of-information/randr/?entryid34=191771&q=0%7e10176%7e>

4. If none of the above, do you use the CCS Framework for recruitment? **N/A**